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Exercise rider RAMONA GUERRA is fined FIFTY DOLLARS ($50.00) for violation of 

California Horse Racing Board rules 1922 (Identification Required – failure to display license) 

and 1930 (Obedience to Security Officers and Public Safety Officers – failure to cooperate 

with security). 

 

CASE:  Hollywood Park Citation  1738 (04-25-07) 
LIC:  245452 exp 11-2007 
 
 

 
FINE PAID  
     BY ORDER OF THE 
     BOARD OF STEWARDS 
 
 
            
 
      
            
 
  
            


